
 

Florida Department of Transportation 
RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
719 South Woodland Boulevard 

DeLand, FL 32720-6834 

JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. 

SECRETARY 

 

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation 

www.fdot.gov 

April 25, 2024  

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER(S): 452074-2 & 448377-1 

CONTRACT NUMBER: E54F4 

COUNTY(IES): Sumter and Marion 

DESCRIPTION: I-75 Improvements Auxiliary Lanes from South of S.R. 44 to S.R. 200 

Proposers and other interested parties are informed that the above referenced project documents 
are hereby revised, changed and supplemented as set forth in the attached Summary of Changes.  

The attached Summary of Changes are descriptions of the changes made to the Request for 
Qualifications (RFQ) and Advertisement. For your convenience, two versions of the RFQ are being 
provided: 1) a PDF red-lined version showing what has changed since the Final RFQ was issued; 
and 2) a PDF version with all changes already incorporated. The PDF version is the official RFQ 
for this contract. The previously issued version dated April 17, 2024, is hereby voided. 

Sincerely, 

 
Michelle Sloan 
Procurement Services Manager 
District 5 
 
 

 



E54F4 Request for Qualifications – ADDENDUM 2 
SUMMARY OF CHANGES 
I-75 Auxiliary Lanes from SR 44 to SR 200 April 25, 2024 

Summary of changes: 

Advertisement 

Added the following contractor prequalification work classes: 

17. Intermediate bridges 
RFQ Text 

Section III. Schedule of Events 

 Pages 39-40 – Adjusted procurement schedule moving LOR date to 5/6/2024 and adjusting 
subsequent milestones. 

Section V. Letter of Response Requirements, Section 1: Qualifications, Organization and Approach  

 Page 43 – Modified first sentence of second bullet to “Describe Proposer’s similar experience in 
interstate highway and bridge projects.” 


	E54F4 Addendum No. 2.doc
	E54F4 I-75 Auxiliary Lanes SR 44 to SR 200 Addendum_2_Summary_04-25-2024

